SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 01.04.2016

Court No: 4 Item No: 36

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7662 OF 2016

Syed Gufran Ali Alvi & Anr.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Parsvnath Developers Ltd. & another.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate against the final Judgment and Order dated 20th January, 2016 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission in First Appeal No. 257 of 2015.

It is submitted that SLP (CIVIL) No. 7596 of 2016 arising out of common order is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR