SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7596/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2016 in FAO No. 241/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

NALIN BHARGAVA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.7662/2016
(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master