SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 13.04.2016

Court No: Item No:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9590, 9659, 9715, 9720, 9849, 9886, 10064 OF 2016</u>

Jasleen Viswanathan & Anr. Etc.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Parsvnath Developers Ltd. & Another.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate against the final Judgment dated 20th January, 2016 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission in First Appeal. Nos. 242, 259, 256, 243, 246, 255 and 248 of 2015 respectively.

SLP (CIVIL) No. 9590 OF 2016

It is submitted that SLP (CIVIL) No. 7596 of 2016 arising out of common order is pending before the Hon'ble Court and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2016 when the Court directed to issue notice. (Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 01.04.2016 is enclosed herewith).

SLP (CIVIL) Nos. 9659. 9715. 9720. 9849. 9886. 10064 OF 2016

It is submitted that above mentioned matters and SLP (CIVIL) No. 9590 of 2016 are arising out of common Order.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR